*
Co-funded by the Justice Programme A

2014-

Justiéna akadémia
Slovenskej republiky
ERA (kyy OBH

Academy of European Law

20 of the European Union /—\

CROSS-BORDER SUCCESSIONS

THE NEW_SUCCESSION REGULATION
IN LEGAL PRACTICE

Omsenie, Slovakia, 2-3 March 2017

Languages: English and Slovak (with simultaneous interpretation)

Organisers:

. Academy of European Law (ERA)
. Judicial Academy of the Czech Republic
. Hungarian Academy of Justice

. National School of Judiciary and Publiei®
. Judicial Academy of the Slovak Republ

Event number: 117DT06




BN Thursday, 2 March 2017

08:45

09:15

09:30

10:00

10:15

11:00

11:15

11:45

12:30

12:45

Arrival and registration

Welcome and introduction
Cecilia Holmsten

Introduction to the Succession Regulation — what is new?

*  General background and key features
Miriam Imrich Brezno$cakova

Discussion

Scope and jurisdiction

*  Scope of application

e Jurisdiction and choice of court
*  First case law

Martin Margonski

Discussion

Coffee break

Applicable law

*  Choice of law

*  Agreements as to succession
*  Scope of the applicable law
UlIf Bergquist

Discussion

Lunch




14:00

14:30

14:45

15:45

16:15

17:30

19:00

Recognition and enforcement — key issues
UlIf Bergquist

Discussion

WORKSHOP
Case study: Cross-border successions
UlIf Bergquist

Coffee break

Results of the workshop

End of the first seminar day

Dinner



BN Friday, 3 March 2017

09:00

09:45

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:15

13:30

Authentic instruments and court settlements

*  Acceptance and enforceability of authentic instruments
»  Evidentiary effects

*  Court settlements

Martin Margonski

Discussion

How to create a European Certificate of Succession
*  Creation of the Certificate

»  Effects of the Certificate and redress procedures
Gabriella Breczkané dr. Békési

Coffee break

Practical exercise:
Completing a European Certificate of Succession (online)
Gabriella Breczkané dr. Békési

National experiences with the new Succession Regulation
e Main difficulties and the way forward
National speakers

Light lunch and end of seminar

N Contact

Barbara Hense
Assistant

Tel.: +49 651 93737-120
E-mail: BHense@era.int

Cecilia Holmsten
Project Lawyer

Tel.: +49 651 93737-110
E-mail: CHolmsten@era.int




Speakers

UIf Bergquist, Senior Partner, Bergquist & Partners, Stockholm, Sweden

Gabriella Breczkané dr. Békési, Judge, District Court of Nyiregyhaza,
Hungary

Miriam Imrich Breznos¢éakova, Notary, External Member of the Judicial
Academy of the Slovak Republic and Member of the Slovak Notary Chamber,
Vranov nad Toplou, Slovakia

Martin Margonski, Notary representative; German-Polish Research Institute of
Collegium Polonicum, Stubice, Poland

Project partners

Judicial Academy of the Czech Republic
National Office for the Judiciary, Hungary
National School of Judiciary and Public Prosecution, Poland

Judicial Academy of the Slovak Republic



~k
Calendar of events for 2016-2017

19-20 May 2016
Hungarian Academy of Justice, Budapest, Hungary
Languages: English, Hungarian

3-4 November 2016
National School of Judiciary and Public Prosecution, Krakéw, Poland
Languages: English, Polish

2-3 February 2017
Judicial Academy of the Czech Republic, Prague, Czech Republic
Languages: English, Czech

2-3 March 2017
Judicial Academy of the Slovak Republic, Om3enie, Slovakia
Languages: English, Slovak

Interested Czech, Hungarian, Polish and Slovak judges may register via
their national schools.



Academy of European Law

Metzer Allee 4
D-54295 Trier

36 Avenue d‘Auderghem
B-1040 Brussels

Tel +49 651 973737 0
Fax +49 651 93737 773

info@era.int
www.era.int/visegrad

Follow ERA on

The contents of this publication are the sole
responsibility of ERA and can in no way be taken to
reflect the views of the European Commission.

o
©
—
o)
)

2
>

S

£
©
—
o
3
3
3



