Co-funded by the Justice Programme 2014-2020 of the European Union













CROSS-BORDER SUCCESSIONS

THE NEW SUCCESSION REGULATION IN LEGAL PRACTICE

Omšenie, Slovakia, 2-3 March 2017

Languages: English and Slovak (with simultaneous interpretation)

Organisers:

- Academy of European Law (ERA)
- Judicial Academy of the Czech Republic
- Hungarian Academy of Justice
- National School of Judiciary and Public Prosecution, Poland
- Judicial Academy of the Slovak Republic

Event number: 117DT06



Thursday, 2 March 2017

08:45	Arrival and registration
09:15	Welcome and introduction Cecilia Holmsten
09:30	 Introduction to the Succession Regulation – what is new? General background and key features Miriam Imrich Breznoščáková
10:00	Discussion
10:15	 Scope and jurisdiction Scope of application Jurisdiction and choice of court First case law Martin Margonski
11:00	Discussion
11:15	Coffee break
11:45	 Applicable law Choice of law Agreements as to succession Scope of the applicable law Ulf Bergquist
12:30	Discussion
12:45	Lunch



14:00	Recognition and enforcement – key issues <i>Ulf Bergquist</i>
14:30	Discussion
14:45	WORKSHOP Case study: Cross-border successions Ulf Bergquist
15:45	Coffee break
16:15	Results of the workshop
17:30	End of the first seminar day
19:00	Dinner



Friday, 3 March 2017

09:00	 Authentic instruments and court settlements Acceptance and enforceability of authentic instruments Evidentiary effects Court settlements Martin Margonski
09:45	Discussion
10:00	 How to create a European Certificate of Succession Creation of the Certificate Effects of the Certificate and redress procedures Gabriella Breczkáné dr. Békési
11:00	Coffee break
11:30	Practical exercise: Completing a European Certificate of Succession (online) <i>Gabriella Breczkáné dr. Békési</i>
12:15	 National experiences with the new Succession Regulation Main difficulties and the way forward National speakers
13:30	Light lunch and end of seminar

Contact



Cecilia Holmsten Project Lawyer Tel.: +49 651 93737-110 E-mail: CHolmsten@era.int



Barbara Hense Assistant Tel.: +49 651 93737-120 E-mail: BHense@era.int

Speakers

Ulf Bergquist, Senior Partner, Bergquist & Partners, Stockholm, Sweden

Gabriella Breczkáné dr. Békési, Judge, District Court of Nyíregyháza, Hungary

Miriam Imrich Breznoščáková, Notary, External Member of the Judicial Academy of the Slovak Republic and Member of the Slovak Notary Chamber, Vranov nad Topľou, Slovakia

Martin Margonski, Notary representative; German-Polish Research Institute of Collegium Polonicum, Słubice, Poland

Project partners

Judicial Academy of the Czech Republic

National Office for the Judiciary, Hungary

National School of Judiciary and Public Prosecution, Poland

Judicial Academy of the Slovak Republic

Calendar of events for 2016-2017

19-20 May 2016 Hungarian Academy of Justice, Budapest, Hungary Languages: English, Hungarian

3-4 November 2016 National School of Judiciary and Public Prosecution, Kraków, Poland Languages: English, Polish

2-3 February 2017 Judicial Academy of the Czech Republic, Prague, Czech Republic Languages: English, Czech

2-3 March 2017 Judicial Academy of the Slovak Republic, Omšenie, Slovakia Languages: English, Slovak



Interested Czech, Hungarian, Polish and Slovak judges may register via their national schools.



Academy of European Law

Metzer Allee 4 D-54295 Trier

36 Avenue d'Auderghem B-1040 Brussels

Tel +49 651 973737 0 Fax +49 651 93737 773

info@era.int www.era.int/visegrad

Follow ERA on

The contents of this publication are the sole responsibility of ERA and can in no way be taken to reflect the views of the European Commission.



www.era.int/visegrad